
CSW_Rough
Text Box
HENRY, WHILE EMPLOYED IN HER PRIVATE PRACTICE, ACCEPTED FOR TREATMENT A MINOR CHILD WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF BOTH PARENTS AS STIPULATED IN COURT DOCUMENTS. HENRY ALSO ATTEMPTED TO WITHHOLD THE MINOR CHILD'S RECORDS WITHOUT SHOWING THE APPROPRIATE RATIONALE AND WITHOUT DOCUMENTING THE RATIONALE IN THE RECORD. THIS INAPPROPRIATE CONDUCT CONSTITUTES A VIOLATION OF ORC SECTION 4757.36(C)(1) AND OAC SECTION 4757-5-02(B)(3)AND 4757-5-09(F) AND (H). Ms. Henry completed the terms of the consent agreement as of 8/7/2012








